Master of Social Work Tuition Fee Structure Singapore Citizens and Singapore Permanent Residents

- Acceptance Fee: S\$5,000 (before GST). This is a one-time payment upon acceptance of offer. The acceptance fee is non-refundable. It will be used to offset against the tuition fees for the first semester. Should there by any balance amount after the first semester's deduction, it can be used to offset the fees in the second semester.
- Full-time and part-time Singaporean/Singapore Permanent Resident students will be billed based on the number of courses read per semester (pay by per-course fee).
- SWM5XXX course fee: \$\$5,400/course (before GST, subsidy and rebates).
- ❖ The SSG subsidies that the student receives is dependent on his/her age and nationality. Singapore Citizens and Singapore Permanent Residents pursuing NUS courses which are skills based and industry-relevant are eligible to receive up to 70% subsidy. For Singaporeans aged 40 years old and above, the subsidy may be up to 90%.
- Singapore Citizens and Singapore Permanent Residents will receive study rebate for core courses up to 30%.

Programme Fee Information

Programme Fee	Non- subsidised Programme Fee	Programme Fee with Rebate/Subsidy					
		Direct Admi	Stackable Route				
	Singapore Citizen/PRs, International Students	Singapore Citizen 39 years old or younger	Singapore Citizen 40 years old or older	Singaporean PRs	Singapore Citizen and Singaporean PRs		
Total Nett Programme Fee, Incl. 9% GST, after various funding schemes	\$49,050.00	\$29,430.00	\$24,030.00	\$29,430.00	\$20,601.00		

Fees illustrated are estimated based on the current funding schemes.

Note:

- All fees are subjected to the prevailing GST rate.
- Please note that SSG funding can only be used for 5 elective courses.
- Full-time and part-time students who are reading more than 10 courses or failed a course and need to repeat/replace a course will need to additionally pay the full course fee.
- Fees paid are not refundable in the event of non-completion of the programme.